

Tender Notice No. IT/PO/14/2020.

06-11-2020

STATE LIFE WEBSITE HOSTING (ON LOCAL SERVERS) & E-MAIL SERVER MAINTENANCE & SUPPORT SERVICES

State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan (SLIC) invites sealed Technical & Financial bids in accordance with PPRA rules 2004, under 'Single Stage – Two Envelope Procedure' from reputable firms registered with Tax Departments, having its own offices and phone/fax numbers, for providing similar Services as per following details:

S #	Title of Work	Tender Fee (Rs.)	Date & Time for Bids Submission	Date & Time for Opening of Technical Bids
01	State Life Website Hosting (on local Servers) & E-Mail Server Maintenance & Support Services	1000/-	23-11-2020 till 1500Hrs	23-11-2020 at 1530Hrs

Tender documents showing details regarding above mentioned assignment/Services can be obtained from the office of the undersigned on payment of tender fees of Rs. 1000/- (non-refundable) in the shape of Pay order / Bank draft in favor of State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan. Tender fee in cash or in any other form will not be accepted.

No tender will be entertained without earnest money as mentioned in the tender documents.

Bids may be submitted in sealed envelopes (as per instructions given in detailed Tender Document) at the address given below latest by <u>23-11-2020 before 1500Hrs</u>. Technical Bids will be opened on the same day at 1530Hrs.

The Management of State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan, Principal Office Karachi reserves the right to accept/reject all bids or proposal at any stage prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal without assigning reason in accordance with PPRA Rules.

Address for Tender Documents Collection & Bid submission:

(Qaiser Siddiqui)
(Departmental Head)
(General Services Department)
2ndFloor, State Life Building No. 9
Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road,
Karachi. (Pakistan)Tel: 021-99204521